 N-Channel，5V Logic Level Control Enhancement mode Very low on-resistance RDS(on) @ VGS=4.5 V Pb-free lead plating; RoHS compliant
General Description V DS 30 V
RDS(on),TYP@VGS=10V 4.2 mΩ
RDS(on),TYP@VGS=4.5 5.9 mΩ
ID 95 A
Part ID Package Type Marking Tape and reel infomation
SM95N03A            DFN5x6                      95N03                3000PCS/Reel
Maximum ratings, at TC =25°C, unless otherwise specified
100% UIS Tested100% Rg Tested
Maximum ratings, at TC =25°C, unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
V(RB)DSS Drain-Source breakdown voltage 30 V
IS Diode continuous forward current 95 A
ID Continuous drain current@VGS=10V CT =25° 95 A
CT =100° 70 A
IDM Pulse drain current tested ① CT =25° 300 A
EAS Avalanche energy, single pulsed ② 450 mJ
PD Maximum power dissipation CT =25° 105 W
VGS Gate-Source voltage ±20 V
TSTG TJ Storage and operating temperaturerange -55 to 150 °C
Symbol Parameter Typical Unit
R JC Thermal Resistance-Junction to Case 1.1 °C/W
R JA Thermal Resistance Junction-Ambient 48 °C/W
Thermal Characteristics
1V01
SM95N03A
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Static Electrical Characteristics @ T j= 25°C (unless otherwise stated)
V(BR)DSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V ID=250μA 30 - - V
IDSS
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current(Tc=25℃) VDS=40V,VGS=0V -- -- 1 μA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current(Tc=125℃) VDS=40V,VGS=0V -- -- 100 μA
IGSS Gate-Body Leakage Current VGS=±20V,VDS=0V -- -- ±100 nA
VGS(TH) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS=VGS,ID=250μA 1.0 1.8 2.5 V
RDS(ON) Drain-Source On-State Resistance③
VGS=10V, ID=30A -- 4.2 5 mΩ
VGS=4.5V, ID=20A -- 4.5 7.5 mΩ
Dynamic Electrical Characteristics @ T j= 25°C (unless otherwise stated)
Ciss Input Capacitance
VDS=30V,VGS=0V,f=1MHz
-- 1690 -- pF
CDSS Output Capacitance -- 210 -- pFf=1MHzC
CRSS Reverse Transfer Capacitance -- 155 -- pF
Qg Total Gate Charge
VDS=20V,ID=20A,VGS=10V
-- 36 -- nC
Qgs Gate-Source Charge -- 11 -- nC
Qds Gate-Drain Charge -- 16 -- nC
Switching Characteristics
Td(on) Turn-on Delay Time
VDD=20V,ID=10A,RG=3.5Ω,VGS=10V
-- 13 -- nS
tr Turn-on Rise Time -- 15 -- nS
Td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time -- 20 -- nS
tf Turn-Off Fall Time -- 14 -- nS
Source- Drain Diode Characteristics@ T j= 25°C (unless otherwise stated)
VSD Forward on voltage ISD=30A,VGS=0V 0.8 1.2 V
trr Reverse Recovery Time Tj=25℃,Isd=20A,di/dt=500A/μs
22 nS
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge 13 nC
NOTE:
① Repetitive rating; pulse width limited by max. junction temperature.② Limited by TJmax, starting TJ = 25°C, L = 0.5mH,RG = 25Ω, IAS = 43A, VGS =10V. Part   not recommended for use above this value③ Pulse width ≤ 300μs; duty cycle≤ 2%.
2V01
SM95N03A
Typical Characteristics
ID,
Dra
in-S
our
ce
Cur
ren
t (A
)
VDS, Drain -Source Voltage (V) VG
S(T
H),
Gat
e -S
our
ce
Vol
tag
e (V
)
Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
Sou
rce
 Cu
rren
t (A
)
No
rma
lize
d O
n R
esis
tan
ce
Fig1. Typical Output Characteristics Fig2. VGS(TH) Gate -Source Voltage Vs. Tj
ID,
Dra
in-S
our
ce
Cur
ren
t (A
)
No
rma
lize
d O
n R
esis
tan
ce
VGS, Gate -Source Voltage (V) Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
Fig3. Typical Transfer Characteristics Fig4. Normalized On-Resistance Vs. Tj
ISD
, Re
ver
se D
rain
 Cu
rren
t (A
)
ID
-D
rain
 Cu
rren
t (A
)
VSD, Source-Drain Voltage (V) VDS, Drain -Source Voltage (V)
Fig5. Typical Source-Drain Diode Forward Voltage Fig6. Maximum Safe Operating Area
3V01
SM95N03A
Typical Characteristics
C, C
apa
cita
nce
 (pF
)
VG
S, G
ate
-So
urc
e V
olta
ge
(V)
VDS , Drain-Source Voltage (V)Fig7. Typical Capacitance Vs.Drain-Source Voltage Qg -Total Gate Charge (nC)Fig8. Typical Gate Charge Vs.Gate-Source Voltage
ZqJ
CN
orm
aliz
ed
Tra
nsie
nt
The
rma
l Re
sist
anc
e)
Pulse Width (s)Fig9 . Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
Fig10. Unclamped Inductive Test Circuit and waveforms Fig11. Switching Time Test Circuit and waveforms
4V01
SM95N03A
Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveforms
Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveforms
5V01
SM95N03A
DFN5×6 Package Outline Data
Customer Service
6V01
SM95N03A
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  SPS manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  FDPF9N50NZ  NTNS3A92PZT5G  IRFD120  JANTX2N5237  2N7000  2SK2464-TL-E  AOD464  2SJ277-
DL-E  2SK2267(Q)  2SK2545(Q,T)  405094E  423220D  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  614234A  715780A  SSM6J414TU,LF(T  751625C
IRS2092STRPBF-EL  IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  BSF024N03LT3 G  PSMN4R2-30MLD  TK31J60W5,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)
DMN1017UCP3-7  EFC2J004NUZTDG  P85W28HP2F-7071  DMN1053UCP4-7  SQJ469EP-T1-GE3  NTE2384  NTE6400A
DMC2700UDMQ-7  DMN2080UCB4-7  DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  SSM6P54TU,LF  DMP22D4UFO-7B
IPS60R3K4CEAKMA1  DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7  STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  IPSA70R950CEAKMA1
IPSA70R2K0CEAKMA1  STU5N65M6  C3M0021120D  DMN6022SSD-13